504877811 04/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4924551

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON WIELAND	04/19/2018
ZORAN SEKULOVSKI	04/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILNP COSMETICS INC.
Street Address:	3120 SHADOWLEAF CT.
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89117

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29644704

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 661-724-6331

Email: ahmed@intellentpatents.com
Correspondent Name: INTELLENT PATENTS LLC

Address Line 1: 5432 ESCOVER LN.

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	063.004D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AHMED ALHAFIDH
SIGNATURE:	/Ahmed Alhafidh/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_063_004D#page1.tif source=Assignment_063_004D#page2.tif

PATENT 504877811 REEL: 045594 FRAME: 0001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jason Wieland, residing in Las Vegas, NV, and Zoran Sekulovski, residing in

Bitola, Macedonia, (hereinafter "Assignors") own CREAM CONTAINER as described in the

U.S. Patent Application signed by Assignors on April 19, 2018, as Serial No. 29644704

(hereinafter "Patent Application");

AND WHEREAS, ILNP Cosmetics Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation having an

office and place of business at 3120 Shadowleaf Ct., Las Vegas NV, 89117, is desirous of acquiring

the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted;

THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignors assigns to Assignee 100% of Assignors's right, title and interest in the

invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or

part, substitute applications), and all reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire

terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions,

continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent

Application.

Assignors authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents

resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in

this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's

successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by

Assignors had this assignment not been made.

Assignors further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the

Agent Docket No.: 063.004D

PATENT

REEL: 045594 FRAME: 0002

Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further

papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as

Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all

countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 19th day of April, 2018,

/JASON WIELAND/

JASON WIELAND

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 19th day of April, 2018,

/ZORAN SEKULOVSKI/

ZORAN SEKULOVSKI

Agent Docket No.: 063.004D

PATENT REEL: 045594 FRAME: 0003

RECORDED: 04/19/2018